
Alcohol  Drug Prevention
Community Coalitions in Oregon

Benton

408 SW Monroe Ave., Suite 101 - 
PO Box 3020

teri.watson@co.benton.or.us

Benton County Youth Commission Corvallis, OR  97339

Teri Watson

(541) 766-6087

408 SW Monroe Ave., Suite 101 - 
PO Box 3020

teri.watson@co.benton.or.us

Positive Youth Development Corvallis, OR  97339

Teri Watson

(541) 766-6087

1620 Applegate Street dalba@peak.org

Strengthening Rural Families - Rural 
Parenting Initiative

Philomath, OR  97370
Debbie Alba

(541) 929-2535

OSU Student Health Services - 342 
PSHC

eric.alexander@oregonstate.edu

The Partnership Coalition Corvallis, OR  97330

Eric Alexander

(541) 737-7552

Clackamas

424 SE 9th Adcockr@canby.k12.or.us

Canby Together Canby, OR  97013
Robin Adcock

503-266-7861

30205 S. Wall Street parham@clackesd.k12.or.us

Colton Together Colton, OR  97017
Diane Parhama

503-824-3535

PO Box 418
Colton Together Colton, OR  97017
Stan Hoobing

503-824-3425

145 NE Currin Street et@teleport.com

Estacada Together Estacada, OR  97023
Brent Dodrill

503-630-5441

21422 S. Jubb Road RoniRose@msn.com

Estacada Together Estacada, OR  97023
Roni Rose

503-631-8027

17777 Webster Road welchlou@gladstone.k12.or.us

Gladstone Together Gladstone, OR  97027
Lou Welch

503-655-3636
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14808 Uplands Dr.
Lake Oswego Together Lake Oswego, OR  97034
Jann Lane

503-635-6382

2071 Wimbly Carke Road
Lake Oswego Together Lake Oswego, OR  97034
Anne Lider

503-636-9227

PO Box 248 parks@molalla.net

Molalla Together Molalla, OR  97038
Eldon Lampson

503-829-4162

7300 SE Harmony Road racheltei@co.clackamas.or.us

North Clackamas Together Milwaukie, OR  97222
Rachel Teige

503-794-8002

821 Main Street
Oregon City Together Oregon City, OR  97045
Joe Koziol

503-657-2547

698 Warner-Parrott Road fergusonv@orecity.k12.or.us

Oregon City Together Oregon City, OR  97045
Verne Ferguson

503-657-2481

17100 Bluff Road gilberd1@ortrail.k12.or.us

Oregon Trail Together Sandy, OR  97055
David Gilbertson

503-668-8011

Clatsop

89776 Dune Road lunchbuddies@hotmail.com

North Coast Community and Schools Warrenton, OR  97146
Eva Hague

503-717-9482

Coos

PO Box 1955
Bandon CHASE Bandon, OR  97411
Ann Remy

(541) 347-3163

2110 Newmark Avenue
Bay Area Together For Youth Coos Bay, OR  97420
Kevin Stufflebean

(541) 888-7141

473 East Main
Coquille Together Coquille, OR  97423
Tim Pflaum

(541) 396-4363

PO Box 74
Myrtle Point Together Myrtle Point, OR  97458
Barbara Caffey

(541) 572-2370
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PO Box 578
Powers Together Powers, OR  97466
Myrle Owings

(541) 439-5105

Crook

205 NE 4th Street
Crook County Community Coalition Prineville, OR  97754
Jennifer Collins

(541) 416-8392

Curry

PO Box 47
Brookings-Harbor Youth Association Brookings, OR  97415
Renee Escobar

(541) 661-2369

PO Box 1145
North Curry Together Port Orford, OR  97465
Tere Tronson

(541) 332-4041

Deschutes

1130 NW Harriman Street, Suite A
Redmond Prevention Team Bend, OR  97701
Nate Smith

(541) 322-7534

1130 NW Harriman Street, Suite A
South County Prevention Team Bend, OR  97701
Nate Smith

(541) 322-7534

1130 NW Harriman Street, Suite A
Think Again Parents Bend, OR  97701
Nate Smith

(541) 322-7534

Douglas

PO Box 1121 samm@adapt-or.org

DC CAPS Roseburg, OR  97470
Sam Moore

(541) 672-2691

PO Box 1121 samm@adapt-or.org

Glide Together Roseburg, OR  97470
Sam Moore

(541) 672-2691

104 E Central Avenue sutoger@wizzards.net

Sutherlin Together Sutherlin, OR  97479
Zada Wright

(541) 459-8262

PO Box 2613 healthywinston@yahoo.com

Winston Area Community Partnership Winston, OR  97496
Joe Harris

(541) 580-7336
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Grant

201 S Humbolt Street, Suite 299 kerryann_woomer@class.oregonvo

Grant County Safe Communities Coalition Canyon City, OR  97820
Kerryann Woomer

(541) 575-4068

Harney

348 W Adams
Community Action Team Burns, OR  97720
Chris Siegner

(541) 573-8376

PO Box 416
Harney Partners for Kids & Families Hines, OR  97738
Carol Sawyer

(541) 573-8376

Hood River

PO Box 308
Cascade Locks Interested in Kids Cascade Locks, OR  97014
Greg Hauer

309 State Street maija_yasui@class.oregonvos.net

Hood River County ATOD Prevention 
Coalition

Hood River, OR  97031
Maija Yasui

PO Box 856 - 1109 June Street maija_yasui@class.oregonvos.net

Hood River Together Coalition Hood River, OR  97031
Maija Yasui

541-386-3335

PO Box 661
Si Se Puede Latino Outreach Hood River, OR  97031
Claudia Montano

Jackson

1005 E Main heathsb@jacksoncounty.org

Jackson County CCF Medford, OR  97504
Sarah Heath

(541) 774-7804

604 S. 2nd Street shawn@sodaweb.org

Southern Oregon Drug Awareness Central Point, OR  97502
Shawn Martinez

541-608-4028

Jefferson

678 NE Highway 97, Suite B mandi@palmain.com

Jefferson County Meth Task Force Madras, OR  97741
Mandi Puckett

(541) 410-0606

678 NE Highway 97, Suite B mandi@palmain.com

Jefferson County Prevention Task Force Madras, OR  97741
Mandi Puckett

(541) 410-0606
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Jefferson/Wasco

PO Box C jquaid@wstribes.org

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs Warm Springs, OR  97761
Jim Quaid

541-553-1161

Josephine

Courthouse - 500 NW Sixth Street
Substance Abuse Community Action Team 
(SACAT)

Grants Pass, OR  97526
Janet Bell

(541) 474-5234

Klamath

3949 S. 6th Street
Klamath Tribal Health and Family Services Klamath Falls, OR  97603
Fran Cristen

541-882-1487

3949 S. 6th Street
Klamath Tribal Health and Family Services Klamath Falls, OR  97603
Bill LaRoque

541-882-1487

 3201 Campus Dr.
Partnership for a Drug Free Klamath County Klamath Falls, OR  97601
Shelby Wilsdon

541-885-1108

Lake

PO Box 786 peffinghamltc@yahoo.com

Family Progress Team Christmas Valley, OR  97641
Joy Kent

541-576-2115

526 Center Street
United Prevention/Intervention Coalition Lakeview, OR  97630
Tege Phillips-Hotchkiss/Pam Fisher

(541) 947-6021

Lane

PO Box 2680 khenders@lane.k12.or.us

Community Partnership Foundation, Inc. Eugene, OR  97402
Kathryn Henderson

503-461-0819

635 E. 1st dwilli2975@aol.com

Cottage Grove Community Partnership Cottage Grove, OR  97404
Mary Lou Williams

541-942-5411

1525 Echo Hollow Road kdodson@bethel.k12.or.us

Eugene Community Partnership Eugene, OR  97402
Kyda Dodson

 541-689-0642x3061

PO Box 659 stf633@aol.com

Fern Ridge Community Partnership Veneta, OR  97487
Terry Nicolas

541-935-5002
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PO Box 739 bgcfm@oregonfast.net

Florence/Mapleton Oregon Together Florence, OR  97439
Brook Burkhart

541-902-0304

PO Box 1072 cheryls@svba.com

Oakridge/Westfir Together Oakridge, OR  97463
Cheryl Smith

541-782-4261

PO Box 1072 jhampton@efn.org

Oakridge/Westfir Together Oakridge, OR  97463
Judy Hampton

541-782-2231

PO Box 366 barbz@willamalane.org

Springfield Together Springfield, OR  97477
Barb Zentner

541-726-5581

Lincoln

PO Box 594 tlcwright@earthlink.net

East County Community Partnership Toledo, OR  97391
Lee Wright

541-336-5833

PO Box 2401 sheilaflowers@msn.com

PAADA Newport, OR  97365
Sheila Flowers

541-265-6905

PO Box 194 mickiems@teleport.com

Siletz Valley Partnership Siletz, OR  97380
Michelle Schaffer

541-444-1023

Linn

PO Box 1717
Albany Together Albany, OR  97321
Cass Templeton

(541) 967-9322

PO Box 93
Central Linn Together Brownsville, OR  97327
Cyndi Anderson

(541) 369-3471

PO Box 607 hartfrc@aol.com

Harrisburg Together Harrisburg, OR  97446
Peggy Purkerson

541-995-7700

305 S 5th ldarling@dswebnet.com

Lebanon Together Lebanon, OR  97355
Linda Darling

541-451-1842

PO Box 234
S.C.I.O. Cares Scio, OR  97374
Becky Badger

503-394-2371
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PO Box 100 dburgey@co.linn.us.or

Santiam Canyon Together Albany, OR  97321
Danette Burgey

541-967-3819

PO Box 100
Sweet Home Together Albany, OR  97321
Stephanie House

(541) 967-3819

Morrow

PO Box 261
Morrow County Behavioral Health Boardman, OR  97818
Tiah Sanderson

541-481-2911

Multnomah

6941 N. Central pam_arden@hotmail.com

Caring Community of North Portland Portland, OR  97203
Pam Arden

503-735-9623

18135 SE Brooklyn lorena_campbell@centennial.k12.o

East County Caring Community Portland, OR  97236
Lorena Campbell

 503-760-7990x626

5405 SE Woodward tgratto@pps.k12.or.us

Franklin Caring Community Portland, OR  97206
Tracy Gratto

503-988-4055

5405 SE Woodward jmiley@pps.k12.or.us

Franklin Caring Community Portland, OR  97206
Jean Miley

503-988-4055

8020 NE Tillamook spowers@pps.k12.or.us

Grant Madison Caring Community Portland, OR  97213
Scott Powers

503-916-3697

3400 SE 26th stromvig@teleport.com

Inner SE Caring Community Portland, OR  97202
Kathy Stromvig

503-916-5384

5210 N Kerby dmpurdy@teleport.com

Jefferson Caring Community Portland, OR  97217
Donna Purdy

 503-988-4166 or503-284-0929

12003 NE Shaver christine_traskos@parkrose.k12.or

Mid-County Caring Community Portland, OR  97220
Christine Traskos

503-408-2727

1732 NE 43rd Ave conclo@aol.com

Oregon Chicano Concilio Portland, OR  97213
Luis Polanco

503-282-2863
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7211 SE 62nd apeterson@seworks.org

Outer SE Caring Community Portland, OR  97206
Anne Peterson

503-988-5961

521 SW 11th, Suite 301 jeanna@regionaldruginitiative.org

Regional Drug Initiative (RDI) Portland, OR  97205
Jeanna Cernazanu

503-294-7074

5505 SW 23rd spullen@pps.k12.or.us

West District Caring Community Portland, OR  97201
Sarah Pullen

503-916-5679

Polk

182 SW Academy, Suite 310 arian.linda@co.polk.or.us

Dallas Action Together Dallas, OR  97888
Amber Chytka

503-623-4405

PO Box 7 rigou@aol.com

Monmouth-Independence Together Independence, OR  97351
Rick Igou

503-838-1214

Sherman

PO Box 383 deelk@sherman-county.com

Sherman County Prevention/CCF Moro, OR  97039
Dee Lieuallen-Kaseberg

(541) 565-3200

Tillamook

c/o YMCA mputman@co.tillamook.or.us

Kids First Tillamook, OR  97141
Don Schmidt

503-842-9622

c/o CCAF 201 Laurel Ave
Kids First Tillamook, OR  97141
Marlene Putman

503-842-1812

31565 Highway 22 cathyc@nestucca.k12.or.us

Nestucca Valley School District Hebo, OR  97122
Kathy Christensen

503-392-4892

Umatilla

2001 SW Nye mpearson@umesd.k12.or.us

Pendleton Together Pendleton, OR  97801
Mike Pearson

541-966-3114

PO Box A dwenke@pilotrock.k12.or.us

Pilot Rock Together Pilot Rock, OR  97868
Denise Wenke

541-443-2361
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Wallowa

PO Box 431 - 115 N River Street wvtp@class.oregonvos.net

Teens Against Drugs & Alcohol (TADA) Enterprise, OR  97828
Andrea Tyler

(541) 426-3277

PO Box 431 - 115 N River Street wvtp@class.oregonvos.net

Wallowa County Reducing Underage 
Drinking Task Force

Enterprise, OR  97828
Andrea Tyler

(541) 426-3277

PO Box 431 - 115 N River Street wvtp@class.oregonvos.net

Wallowa Valley Together Project Enterprise, OR  97828
Andrea Tyler

541-426-3277

Wasco

WCCF 511 Washington Street dawn_sallee@class.orednet.org

Wasco CCF The Dalles, OR  97058
Dawn Sallee-Justesen

541-296-5888

Washington

PO Box 1422 dxtay12@uswest.com

Beaverton Together Beaverton, OR  97075
Douglas Taylor

503-425-5329

PO Box 1422 betty_flad@beavton.k12.or.us

Beaverton Together Beaverton, OR  97075
Betty Flad

503-591-4430

6960 SW Sandburg Street cramaekers@ttsd.k12.or.us

Tigard-Tualatin Together Tigard, OR  97223
Connie Ramaekers

503-431-4022

Wheeler

PO Box 705 michelle_geer@class.oregonvos.ne

Condon Prevention Coalition for ATOD Condon, OR  97823
Michelle Geer

(541) 384-2666

Yamhill

128 W. Main Street randr@viclink.com

Carlton Together Cares Carlton, OR  97111
503-852-4405

124 Anne Street ktaylor@onlinemac.com

McMinnville Together McMinnville, OR  97128
503-434-5789

403 West Foothills engelenk@newberg.k12.or.us

N/DOT Newberg, OR  97132
Kevin Engelen

503-554-4605
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130 W 2nd Street dbroocks@ihpc.net

Yamhelas CRC Yamhill, OR  97148
Deb Broocks

503-662-3362
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